GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
SEG
2.0 to 5.5 hp
ANSI, 60 Hz
T
a
b
le

Construction features       3
2. Identification 4
Type key       4
Nameplate       4
3. Selection of product 5
Ordering a pump       5
4. Performance range 6
Performance overview       6
5. Product range 8
Product range       8
6. Variants 10
List of variants       10
7. Construction 11
Material specification, SEG pumps       11
8. Product description 16
Features       16
Operating conditions       17
Motor range       17
Variable frequency drive operation       17
Approvals       18
Wiring diagrams       18
9. Curve charts 19
How to read the performance curves       19
Curve conditions       20
Performance tests       20
Certificates       20
Witness test       20
10. Performance curves and technical data 21
SEG.A15.20.(EX).2.1.603       21
SEG.A15.20.R2.(EX).2.1.603       22
SEG.A15.20.R1.(EX).2.1.603       23
SEG.A15.20.(EX).2.60H/L/M       24
SEG.A15.20.R2.(EX).2.60H/M       25
SEG.A15.20.R1.(EX).2.60H/M       26
SEG.A15.30.(EX).2.60H/L/M       27
SEG.A15.40.(EX).2.60H/L/M       28
SEG.A15.55.(EX).2.60H/L/M       29
SEG.A20.30.(EX).2.60H/L/M       30
SEG.A20.40.(EX).2.60H/L/M       31
SEG.A20.55.(EX).2.60H/L/M       32
11. Dimensions and weights 33
Auto-coupling installation       33
Free-standing installation       34
Weights       34
12. Accessories 35
Installation systems for SEG pumps       35
Other accessories       35
SEG pumps       36
Level controllers       36
13. Grundfos Product Center 38
Grundfos GO       39
In
tr
o
d
u
c
ti
o
n
SEG 1
1. Introduction
Introduction
This data booklet describes the Grundfos SEG sewage

4
2. Identification
Type key
The type key covers the entire range of Grundfos SEG
sewage grinder pumps. Each SEG pump can be
identified by means of the type key.
Example: SEG.A15.20.R2.2.1.6.03
Nameplate
The nameplate states the operating data and
approvals applying to the pump.
Fig. 2 SEG nameplate
* For USA and Canada.
Code Explanation Designation
SE Grundfos sewage pumps Pump type
G Grinder system in the pump inlet Impeller type
A15
Nominal diameter of the outlet port /
10 [inch]
1.5" (40 mm)
Pump outlet
A20
Nominal diameter of the outlet port /
10 [inch]
2.0" (50 mm)
20
Code number from type designation /
10 [hp]
Output power, P2
[ ] Standard pump
Equipment in pumpR1 Reduced impeller [1.6 hp (1.2 kW)]
R2 Reduced impeller [1.2 hp (0.9 kW)]
[ ]
Non-explosion-proof, CSA-approved
pump
Pump version
Ex
Explosion-proof, CSA- and FM-
approved pump
2 2-pole Number of poles
1 Single-phase motor
Number of phases
[ ] Three-phase motor
6 60 Hz Frequency
03 208-230 V
Voltage
0H 460 V
0L 575 V
0M 200-230 V
[ ] Standard material (EN-GJL-200) Pump material
Z Custom-built pump Customization
T
M
0
6
 5
8
6
6
 0
2
1
6
Pos. Description
1 FM description
2 Type designation
3 Product number + serial number
4 Maximum liquid temperature
5 Production code, year and week
6 Speed [rpm]
7 Maximum head [ft]
8 Rated input power [hp]
9 Combined voltage expression 1
10 Combined voltage expression 2
11 Starting capacitor [µF]
12 Run capacitor [µF]
13 Frequency [Hz]
14 Electrical safety*
15 Approval
16 Mark for continuously operated motor
17 Enclosure class
18 Phases
19 Service factor
20 Maximum installation depth [ft]
21 Maximum flow rate [gpm]
22 Rated power output [hp]
23 Combined ampere expression 1
24 Combined ampere expression 2
25 Cos φ, 1/1 load
26 Net weight [lb]
27 Insulation class/temperature rise
28 Production country
29 Grundfos logo
1
2